PARTS MODBAR NEW STEAM




07 - STEAM TAP SYSTEM




la marzocco

handmade in florence

Item Part number Description

0001 C.1.437 COVER STEAM TAP

0002 1.1.119 SCREW M5X10 SOCKET CAP S/S MODBAR
0003 H.1.006 O-RING 1,78x6,07 VITON

0004 D.3.020 LOGO MODBAR STEAM

0005 1.1.130 SOCKET GRUB SCREW M3X3 S/S

0006 A.3.009 STEAM DISPENSER TAP NEW STEAM

0007 M-0074-01 THREADED TUBE

0008 M-0151-01 O-RING, STEAM FONT, BASE SEAL, NITRILE
0009 M-0076-01 "18-8 SS GENERAL PURPOSE FLAT WASHER 1-1
0010 M-5002-01 1.5 -12 MOUNTING NUT, 6061 ALUMINUM
0011 A.7.013 FITTING PUSH-IN 90° 6-G1/8M PPSU

0012 F.1.138.01 WASHER INSULATING MODBAR NEW STEAM
0013 A.5.103 SPRING FITTING MODBAR NEW STEAM
0014 H.1.010.01 O-RING 2,62x21,89 EPDM 70 ShA

0015 1.1.131 SPRING COMPRESSION 2,2X14,6X22,5 S/S
0016 H.1.004 O-RING 2,62X10,77 EPDM 70 ShA

0017 H.2.003 PTFE STEAM WAND SEAL

0018 L260/1A WASHER 21X27X1,5 COPPER

0019 F.1.131 STEAM WAND BUSHING NEW STEAM

0020 A2.113 MODBAR STEAM WAND HOLDER STEEL

0021 C.1.441 ESTETICH PLATE MODBAR STEAM TAP



Item
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029

Part number

A-6004-02
H.1.027
A.5.050
A.5.054.01
L037/2PGR
C.1.410
1100

1101

Description

PRO TOUCH MODBAR STEAM WAND
O-RING 1,78x7,65 VITON 70 ShA

STEAM TIP PRO TOUCH D1,5

STEAM TIP PRO TOUCH D1,2

HOSE FITTING G1/2 WR22 D20 Di16 BRASS
GRID DRAIN MODBAR STEAM

TRAY DRAIN MODBAR STEAM COMPLETE
REBUILD KIT WAND NEW STEAM MODBAR



09 - STEAM TAP SYSTEM




la marzocco

handmade in florence

Item Part number Description

0001 F.1.136 CABLE HOLDER STEAM TAP

0002 1.1.013 SCREW M6X30 SOCKET CAP GALVANIZED

0003 E-0139-R REED SWITCH W/ CONNECTORS

0004 C.1.412 BASE FOR LEVER ACTIVATION BRACKET STEAM
0005 C.1.411 BRACKET ACTIVATION MODBAR STEAM

0006 1.1.052 SOCKET GRUB SCREW M5X25 S/S A2

0007 M-6019-01 STEAM VALVE SPRING

0008 F.1.124 PLUMBER LEVER ACTIVATION NEW STEAM

0009 F.3.097 PIVOT FOR ACTIVATION LEVER MODBAR

0010 F.4.014 CAM BUSHING PTFE MODBAR LEVER

0011 C.4.005.WW TAP HANDLE MODBAR NEW STEAM CE WALNUT
0012 1.1.060 SCREW M3X6 PHILLIPS COUNTERSUNK S/S A2
0013 F.1.032 WASHER 10X30X2 PTFE

0014 1.1.033 WASHER 10.7X30X1.8 S/S A2

0015 1.5.003 BELLEVILLE SPRING 10X20X1,3

0016 1.1.118 NUT M10 H8,2 WR17 S/S A2 LOCKNUT

0017 988 MAGNET KIT MODBAR STEAM

0018 E-0115-01 TERMINAL BLOCK



11 - STEAM MODULE - BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY




la marzocco

handmade in florence

Item Part number Description

0001 C.1.385 PANEL FRONTAL RIGHT MODULE ESPRESSO
0002 C.1.386 PANEL FRONT LOGO MODBAR ESPRESSO
0003 C.1.407 STEAM, FRONT LEFT PANEL

0004 E.4.045.01 LED RED WITH CABLE

0005 E.2.065 SWITCH I-O

0006 E.2.041.R SWITCH HOT WATER W/RED LED WITH RISER
0007 E.2.003 UL FUSE 2A 250V.

0008 E.2.004 UL FUSE HOLDER

0009 E-5011-01 SELECTOR 2 POSITION

0010 E-5012-01 CONTACTS SUPPORT

0011 E-0130-01 CONTACT BLOCK

0012 C.1.413.8X PANEL LEFT SIDE STEAM MODULE

0013 M-5014-01 PANEL, TOP

0014 C.1.387 BACK PANEL ESPRESSO MODULE

0015 L183/1.01 NUT G3/8 H6 WR21 BRASS TREATED

0016 C.1.406 STEAM, RIGHT SIDE PANEL

0017 E-0108-01 POWER INLET ADAPTOR

0018 A.7.014 FITTING PUSH-IN STRAIGHT 6-6 PPSU

0019 5.120 FOOT. 3/4 DIA RUBBER



13 - STEAM MODULE - HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY

D Y
&



la marzocco

handmade in florence

Item Part number Description

0001 T.1.242 TUBE STEAM BOILER - SOLENOID VALVE
0002 T.1.248 TUBE STEAM BOILER - REFRESH SV.

0003 T.1.246 TUBE SV. REFRESH - DRAIN BOX

0004 A2.112 NIPPLE G3/8M-G1/2M WR25 BRASS TR.
0005 L260/1A WASHER 21X27X1,5 COPPER

0006 L037/2PGR HOSE FITTING G1/2 WR22 D20 Di16 BRASS
0007 A.1.030 TFITTINGG 1/2F

0008 L180/1 WASHER 22X17X1,5 COPPER

0009 L164.02 BALL VALVE G3/8M-G3/8F BRASS TREATED
0010 L032/P.01 CHECK VALVE G3/8M TREATED

0011 T.1.250 TUBE SV. WATER INLET - CHECK VALVE
0012 T.1.245 TUBE STEAM BOILER - DRAIN

0013 T.1.258.01 TUBE CHECK VALVE - STEAM BOILER



15 - STEAM MODULE - HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY

11



la marzocco

handmade in florence

Item Part number Description

0001 L120_C.02 COMPLETE SIGHT GLASS

0002 L120/1CR SIGHT GLASS DRAIN FITTING

0003 L120/2A WASHER 6,3X12X1 COPPER

0004 L120/2 SCREW M6X10 SOCKET CAP S/S A2

0005 L122/A SIGHT GLASS VITON O-RING 8-162

0006 L122.01 SIGHT GLASS, GLASS D 61,5 THK 5

0007 L122/B SIGHT GLASS GASKET 62x55x0,5

0008 L121 SIGHT GLASS CHROME BEZEL

0009 T.1.243 TUBE STEAM BOILER - SIGHT GLASS UP
0010 T.1.244 TUBE STEAM BOILER - LOWER SIGHT GLASS
0011 E.3.024 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-3 BLACK MODBAR
0012 L271.01 PRESSURESTAT

0013 C.1.408 BRACKET PRESSURE SWITCH MODBAR STEAM
0014 T.1.247 TUBE STEAM BOILER - PRESSURE STAT
0015 T.1.017 TUBE H20 TEE - THERMOSTATIC VALVE GB5
0016 1037 REBUILD KIT VACUUM BREAKER SMA

0016 B.2.029.01 VALVE VACUUM BREAKER SMA G1/4 S/S FKM
0017 L137/3 FERRULE 3,5X11X5 T5

0018 A.2.002.01 TEE FITTING R1/4M WR13 BRASS TREATED
0019 A.2.003.01 FITTING G1/4F-G1/4F WR17 BRASS TREATED

0020 L100/1A WASHER 13,5X19X1,5 COPPER



17 - STEAM MODULE - FITTING AND VALVES

13



la marzocco

handmade in florence

Item
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020

Part number
T.1.249
F.1.018.01
L180/1
B.2.024.01
F.1.019
1.1.006
T.4.001
L338/L100.01
1.1.059
C.1.409.01
L292

A.2.105
L100/D
A.5.022
L100/1A
DADOINOXM4
F.6.013
L037/3.01
A.1.029
L037/2PGR

Description

TUBE STEAM BOILER - RELIEF VALVE

CUP SAFETY VALVE W/DRAIN TUBE

WASHER 22X17X1,5 COPPER

SAFETY VALVE G3/8 1,8 BAR NO TEA
SAFETY VALVE PROTECTION CUP COVER
SCREW M4X8 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD S/S A2
ANTISUCTION VALVE SILICONE TUBE

CABLE TIE 120x2,5MM HIGH TEMPERATURE
SCREW M4X30 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD S/S A2
BRACKET MANIFOLD

GS/3 TUBE FITTING

FITTING PUSH-IN 6-R1/8 BRASS TREATED
WASHER 10X14X1,5 COPPER

CAP G1/4 H15,5 WR19 S/S

WASHER 13,5X19X1,5 COPPER

NUT M4 H3 WR7 S/S A2

MANIFOLD DISCHARGE MODBAR NEW STEAM
NIPPLE G1/4M-G1/4M WR19 H25.5 BRASS TR.
ADAPTOR G 1/2F -G 1/4 F

HOSE FITTING G1/2 WR22 D20 Di16 BRASS

14



n
L
>
-
<
>
a)
Z
<
)
<
T
=
o
L
—
)
&)
o
=
=
<C
L]
T
n
(0))




la marzocco

handmade in florence

Item
0001
0002
0003
0004
0004
0005
0006
0007
0007
0009
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019

Part number
A.5.020
L100/1A
L037/3.01
L100/E.02
L100/E200.01
B.2.006.02
L100/H
L100/G.01
L100/G200
L134
L134/4
B.2.030.01
A.2.032.01
A.7.013
A.7.015
A.5.156
L100/D
L183/1.01
A.5.100
A.2.029
B.2.031

Description

NIPPLE G3/8M-G3/8M WR21 H38 S/S
WASHER 13,5X19X1,5 COPPER

NIPPLE G1/4M-G1/4M WR19 H25.5 BRASS TR.
SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 220/240V
SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 200V

SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY NO COIL
PLUNGER SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY VITON
SV COIL 220-240V 8W UL CSA VDE
SOLENOID COIL 200V

FITTING G1/8F H14 WR14 D4 BRASS
FERRULE BLIND 8X4 TREATED

SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY D5 220/240V
FITTING G1/4M-G1/8F WR17 BRASS TREATED
FITTING PUSH-IN 90° 6-G1/8M PPSU
FITTING PUSH-IN 90° 6-G1/8F PPSU
NIPPLE G1/8M-G1/4M WR17 S/S

WASHER 10X14X1,5 COPPER

NUT G3/8 H6 WR21 BRASS TREATED
GICLEUR @0,8 M4 CH4 S/S

NIPPLE R1/8M-R1/8M WR14 BRASS TR.
PLUNGER SOLENOID VALVE PROP. 3 WAY

16



Item

0020

Part number

T.1.280

Description

TUBE WATER INLET - SOLENOID V. AUTOFILL

17



21 - STEAM MODULE - STEAM BOILER

18



la marzocco

handmade in florence

Item Part number Description

0001 C.1.405 BOILER, MOUNTING BRACKET

0002 L.1.011.R STEAM BOILER MODBAR NEW STEAM

0003 A.5.016.01 PLASTIC FASTENER 750X7.5

0004 F.7.022 BOILER INSULATION MODBAR NEW STEAM
0005 L276.01S L276.01 BRACKET

0006 E.5.006 SAFETY THERMOSTAT 1P TRIP FREE 140C 240V
0007 LR360 1-1/4 HEATER ELEMENT GASKET

0008 E.6.035 HEATING ELEMENT W3600 V240 CM23 1-1/4 RP
0008 E.6.037 HEATING ELEMENT W3000 V200 CM23

0009 L037/3.01 NIPPLE G1/4M-G1/4M WR19 H25.5 BRASS TR.
0010 L100/1A WASHER 13,5X19X1,5 COPPER

0011 LAO52 WATER LEVEL PROBE

0012 TLO7/G.03 TUBE WATER SUCTION STEAM B. TREATED
0013 L305/N.01 NIPPLE G3/8M-G3/8M WR20 H31 BRASS TR.
0014 L180/1 WASHER 22X17X1,5 COPPER

0015 A.2.112 NIPPLE G3/8M-G1/2M WR25 BRASS TR.

0016 A.5.022 CAP G1/4 H15,5 WR19 S/S



23 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

“'ﬁ
L]
i o
LY
\
\\

S\ o

,

Yy

o

20



la marzocco

handmade in florence

Item Part number Description

0001 E.1.050 ELECTRONIC BOARD GICAR MODBAR NEW STEAM
0001 E.1.058 ELECTRONIC BOARD MODBAR NEW STEAM 200 V
0002 C.1.388 BRACKET FOR TERMINAL MODBAR AV ESPRESSO
0003 E.4.188.R SSR 25A 240V W/THERMAL COMPOUND

0004 L600 FAN

0005 L206 FILTER EMC

0006 E.2.030 2x22nF+0,1microF FILTER

0007 943 POWER SUPPLY CABLE MODBAR UK/ SWITZ.

0008 944 POWER SUPPLY CABLE MODBAR AUSTRALIA

0009 946 POWER SUPPLY CABLE MODBAR EUROPE



25 - HOSE AND ACCESSORIES

SUEY. ..

22



la marzocco

handmade in florence

Item Part number Description

0001 L305/050.01 BRAIDED HOSE CM.50 3/8 F

0001 L305/120.01 BRAIDED HOSE CM.120 3/8 F

0001 L305/210.01 BRAIDED HOSE CM.210 3/8F

0001 L306/050 BRAIDED HOSE 3/8 COMPR. WR17 50CM NSF
0001 L306/120 BRAIDED HOSE 3/8 COMPR. WR17 120CM NSF
0001 L306/210 BRAIDED HOSE G3/8F WR20 210CM NSF

0001 L306/210/C BRAIDED HOSE G3/8F WR20 210CM NSF CURVED
0001 T.5.003 BRAIDED HOSE 3/8 COMPR. WR17 210CM NSF
0002 T.3.010 DRAIN HOSE WAVED ID19 EPDM

0003 L312 HOSE CLAMP

0004 F.9.003 DIGITAL TDS METER

0005 941 WATER TEST KIT

0006 F.1.065 HTC THERMAL COMPOUND SYRINGE 2ML
0007 F.9.000.01 MULTIPLE PARAMETER TEST KIT

0008 F.1.121 Y MANIFOLD FOR DRAIN



